MRD 10.20.99

1

FORM "2TO-1594 (Modified) (Rev u-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

R

10-25-1999



Docket No.:

CAA-14780/04

101180793

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hademarks. | riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|---|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Courtaulds Aerospace, Inc. | | |
| | Name: PRC-DeSoto International, Inc. | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 2820 Empire Avenue | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | | |
| □ Corporation-State California | City: Burbank State: CA ZIP: 91504 | |
| ☐ Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Association | |
| | ☐ General Partnership | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☐ Corporation-State <u>California</u> | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Other | |
| ☐ Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is | |
| Execution Date: 11/30/98 | (Designations must be a separate document from | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 3.2.2.0(0) | |
| Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | ✓ Yes | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: | |
| Name: _Douglas W. Sprinkle | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$590.00 | |
| Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, | | |
| Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. | ⊠ Enclosed | |
| Alluci svii & Chao, sai, 1 ici | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | | |
| Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | |
| City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 | | |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| 10/22/1999 NTHAI1 00000311 563250 | | |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 0P | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | attack to the control of the control | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| | 10/20/55 | |
| Douglas W. Sprinkle Signature | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK | |

REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0453

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.-TRADEMARKS

| MARK | REGISTRATION | REGISTRATION |
|------------------|--------------|--------------|
| | NUMBER | DATE |
| PRORECO | 563,250 | 08/26/1952 |
| PRC | 586,910 | 03/16/1954 |
| SEMCO | 664,046 | 07/08/1958 |
| FRIGI-FOAM | 702,773 | 08/16/1960 |
| SEMKIT | 702,866 | 08/16/1960 |
| CHROME LOCK | 702,927 | 08/16/1960 |
| PRC | 737,004 | 09/04/1962 |
| PRC | 737,073 | 09/04/1962 |
| SEMCO | 794,988 | 08/31/1965 |
| SEMCO | 795,031 | 08/31/1965 |
| SEMCO | 795,099 | 08/31/1965 |
| SEMCO AND DESIGN | 795,100 | 08/31/1965 |
| SEMCO AND DESIGN | 795,209 | 08/31/1965 |
| SEMCO AND DESIGN | 797,660 | 10/19/1965 |
| SEMCO | 797,760 | 10/19/1965 |
| SEMCO AND DESIGN | 797,761 | 10/19/1965 |
| SEMCO | 797,778 | 10/19/1965 |
| PERMAPOL | 865,153 | 01/25/1969 |
| PRC RUBBER CALK | 869,588 | 05/20/1969 |
| PERMAPOL | 906,482 | 01/26/1971 |
| SEMCO AND DESIGN | 946,143 | 10/31/1972 |
| PRC RAPID SEAL | 1,576,374 | 01/09/1990 |
| SEMPEN | 2,095,028 | 09/09/1997 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0454



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 9/98)

OSP 98 13524

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

COURTAULDS ATROSPACE, INC.

ENDORSED-FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State
of the Strike of the Promise

DEC - 1 1998

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

DAVID P. MORRIS and RICHARD E. HEIMERL certify:

- I. That they are the Vice President and the Secretary, respectively, of COURTAULDS AEROSPACE, INC., a California corporation.
 - Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read;

"FIRST: That the name of this Corporation is PRC - DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC."

- 3. The amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that they have read the foregoing certificate and know the contents thereof and that the same is true of their own knowledge.

Dated: November 30, 1998

DAVID P. MORRIS, Vice President

RICHARD E. HEIMERL, Secretary

Elmswordlcorp/CAI/98Amdm12

RECORDED: 10/20/1999

THE TARY OF THE TA

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0456